

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc case No.1338 of 2017

(CNR. No. WBCS03 004602 2016)

Order dated : 26-02-2024:-

Today is fixed for awaiting order

Accused namely Raja Mullick is absent by petition through his Ld. Counsel

Accused namely Ranjit Mukherjee is absent today without any steps.

No order has been received till date

Resolution is taken by the local bar

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

Fix 05-04-2024 for awaiting order

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta